

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2309

Page 1, line 3, replace "sections 15.1-01-02 and" with "section"

Page 1, line 4, remove "and student proficiency"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 24

Page 2, line 17, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 18, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 19, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 20, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 21, replace "unit" with "year" and after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, line 22, replace "unit" with "year" and replace "; and" with ", fine arts, or career and technical education."

Page 2, remove line 23

Page 2, line 27, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 28, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 29, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 30, replace "units" with "years"

Page 2, line 31, replace "unit" with "year" and after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 3, line 1, replace "units" with "years" and replace "; and" with ", fine arts, or career and technical education."

Page 3, remove line 2

Re-number accordingly